
Healthy Families. Strong Communities. 
2051 Kaen Road, Oregon City, OR 97045 • Phone (503) 650-5697 • Fax (503) 655-8677 

www.clackamas.us 

Rodney A. Cook 
Director 

April 6, 2023 BCC Agenda Date/Item: __________ 

Board of County Commissioners 
Clackamas County 

Approval of Amendment #2 increasing funding and duration of a Personal Services 
Contract with Do Good Multnomah to provide supportive services at Clayton Mohr 

Commons.  Amendment value is $55,361.67 for 3 months, contract value is increased 
to $535,744.71 for 3 years and 9 months. Funding is through Supportive Housing 

Services Funds. No County General Funds are involved.

Previous Board 
Action/Review 

April 4, 2023 - Briefed at Issues 
October 20, 2022, 20221020 II.D 
October 10, 2019, 101019-II1 

Performance 
Clackamas 

1. Ensure safe, healthy, and secure communities by providing supportive
services to Clayton Mohr Commons.

Counsel Review Yes Procurement Review Yes/No 
Contact Person Vahid Brown Contact Phone (971) 334-9870

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY: The Housing & Community Development Division of the Health, 
Housing and Human Services Department (H3S) of Clackamas County requests approval of 
Amendment #2 to extend the Personal Services contract #9474 with Do Good Multnomah to 
provide case management, peer support, and housing navigation for veterans and their families 
living at Clayton Mohr Commons for an additional three months. 

The three-month extension will allow services to continue while the County conducts a new 
procurement to continue these services. Clayton Mohr Commons is a Veteran housing project 
located at 314 Pleasant Ave in the heart of Oregon City, which strictly serves veterans with 
project-based vouchers. This ensures that the units stay affordable to households at or below 
30% AMI. Over the past three (3) years, Do Good Multnomah has collaborated with on-site 
Property Management and HCDD staff to provide services such as: providing housing stability 
and eviction prevention, connecting vulnerable residents with outside support services, 
advocating for residents navigating systems and tracking interventions & outcomes. 

For Filing Use Only 



 
 

 

Healthy Families. Strong Communities. 
2051 Kaen Road, Oregon City, OR 97045 • Phone (503) 650-5697 • Fax (503) 655-8677 

www.clackamas.us 
 

Rodney A. Cook 
Director 

RECOMMENDATION: Staff recommends the Board approve Amendment #2 to contract #9474 
with Do Good Multnomah to continue providing services at Clayton Mohr Commons for an 
additional three months.  

Respectfully submitted, 
 
 
Rodney A. Cook 
Health, Housing & Human Services 
 



CLACKAMAS COUNTY HOUSING AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT
PERSONAL SERVICES CONTRACT 

AMENDMENT #2 
Contract #9474 

 
This Amendment #2 is entered into between Do Good Multnomah Do Good  

contract Agreement  entered into by both parties on October 
1, 2019. 
 
 
1. ARTICLE 3. TERMS OF AGREEMENT Section B, is hereby amended as follows: 

the term of the Agreement is extended from April 1, 2023, to June 30, 2023. 
 
 

2. ARTICLE 4. BUDGET AND FINANCIAL Section A, is hereby amended as follows: 
 
In consideration for Do Good performing Work during the extended term of the Agreement, 

COUNTY will pay Do Good an additional $55,361.67. Consideration is on a fixed budget basis, as set 
forth in the table below, and in accordance with the terms and conditions of the Agreement. 

 
 

 
ORIGINAL CONTRACT    $   370,000.00 
AMENDMENT #1     $   110,383.04 
AMENDMENT #2     $     55,361.67 
TOTAL AMENDED CONTRACT    $   535,744.71 

 
 
Except as expressly amended above, all other terms and conditions of the Contract shall remain in full 
force and effect.  By signature below, the parties agree to this Amendment #2, effective upon the date of 
the last signature below. 
 
Do Good Multnomah 
 
 
      
Authorized Signature  Date  
 
      
Name / Title (Printed) 
 
      
Oregon Business Registry# 
 
      
Entity Type / State of Formation 
 

Clackamas County 
 
 
              
Commissioner Tootie Smith, Chair   
 
      
Date 
 
 
 
Approved as to Form: 
 
              
County Counsel 
 
      
Date 
 

 

03/16/2023


	H3S #3 Do Good Multnomah - Clayton Mohr Commons Staff Report-Q.pdf
	H3S #3 Do Good Multnomah - Clayton Mohr Commons.pdf
	Signature Page

